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(b) if so, how many and where?

The Deputy MlnJster of FOOd aDd Agriculture (Shrl A. M. Thomas): (a) and (b). There is no separate institute for imparting bakery training in India.
However, there is a bakery department attached to the College of Catering and Institutional Management, Bombay.
The Government of India is not aware of any other bakery training institute in India.
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CompialDtlJ from BaDway U .. n

1371. ShJ1 SabimaD GIIose: Will the Minister of Ballway. be pleued to state:

(a) how many complaints were Jod-
led by the member ot the Alan.ol Divisional Railway Usen;' COlliulta-
tive Conunittee repreeentin, Ranipnj Transport Users' Association. Ran1canj in 1959 and 1960;

(b) how many complainta were dia-
poeed ot and how many complainta are still being enquired into;

( c ) how many cfupoeed 01 com·
plaintB were found valid;

Cd) how many of these complaints were (or the interetlu of use,..
and passenlers and how many were for personal matten; and

(e) how many complaintll Wt're aiain~t the Railway ,ta" and how many were (or the inteTftt of !be Ita"?
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<Shrl Sbalmawaz Ithan): (a) 1959-1.
1960-9.

(b) Disposed ot~.
Pending enquiry-2.

(c) In 3 cases staff who were found liable have been dealt with and suggestions made in other two cases have been complied with.

(d) Seven were of direct interest to users and three were for personal matters.

(e) Eight of the complaints were aga.inst the Railway staff and nil for the Railway staff.

Collapse of Bridge on D.V.C. Can"il

1379. Shri Subiman Ghose: Will thl' Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 281 on the 25th November, 1959 and state:

(a) whether the experts have completed their investigations;

(b) if so, thl' reasons suggested by them fOr the collapse of the bridge;

(el the cost for dismantling the bridle;

(d) the estimated cost of the new construction of the bridge including tall regulator, the lock gate etc; and

(e) when the construction of the new bridge will begin and when it is expedl'd to be finished?

The Deputy Minister or IrripUon
Ud Power (Shrl Ratbi): (a) The re--
oly is in the negative.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) About Rs. 2.213/-.
(d) About Rs. 9.46.914/- includina

Ihe cost of dismantling the bridge.
(e) The work has been allotted ~

a contractor on 21st November. 1960 and the date of completion as stipulated in the contract documents is

31st AUlust, 1961.

Production of Sleeper Ooaebes

1380. Sbri IDder J. Malhotra: Will the Minister of Railways be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 809 on the 23rd November, 1960 and state:

(a) whether the production of new type 3-tier sleeper coaches is being continued;

(b) whether any further changes have been made in the old style;

(c) if so. what improvements have been made;

(d) what is the rate of production of such coaches per year; and

(e) in which factory these coaches are being produced?

The Deputy Minister of Railways (Shri Shahnawaz Khan): (a) and (b).
Yes, Sir.

(c) New tYPe 3-ticr sleeper coaches provide an equal number of seats for sitting by day and berths for sleeping at night. (75 in the case of Broad Gauge and 64 in the case of Metre
Gauge).

(d) Production depends upon requirements. 131 Broad Gauge 3-tier sleeper coaches have been constructed from April 1960 to January 1961 to m<>et the requirements of the Rolling Stock Programme for that year.

73 Metre Gauge 3-tier sleeper coaches have been completed from April
1960 to February 1961. 80 more Metre
Gauge coaches are expected to be constructed before the end of March of which 35 are in the final stages of completion.

(e) The Broad Gauge sleeper coaches have been built in Integral Coach Factory. Perambur and Metre Gauge coahces are being built in Southern and Western Railway WorkshOPs

CrocodUea iD Itunaksbetra Tau

USI. 8bri lader J. Malbotra: Will the Minister of FoocI aDd A&"rieDitare be pleased to state:

